

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.740/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2002 in CWP 258/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNITA BHANDARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)      Mr. D.D. Bansal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ramesh Goel, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R'

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners contended that the policy of the Punjab Government to regularise the daily wage/temporary employees who have put in continuous service of three years is applicable to employees of the Punjab School Education Board. This question has not been considered by the High Court.

Issue Notice.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master