

|  
SLP(C)No. 740 OF 2002  
ITEM No.43

Court No.10

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.740/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2002 in CWP 258/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNITA BHANDARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for interim stay and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok K. Pandha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Pabbi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal, Adv.

For State of Punjab Ms. Harvinder Kau, Dy. Adv. Gen. (P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice on I.A.2 returnable after four  
weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed in the  
meantime.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master